Mount Royal -vs- Saskatchewan
9/27/2019 at Saskatchewan

Date: 9/27/2019
Start: 7:00PM
Time: 2:24
Attendance: 1155
Location: Saskatchewan

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Mount Royal 2 1 2 5
Saskatchewan 2 1 1 4

MRU: Jesse Lees (2); Connor Rankin (2); Keegan Iverson (1)
SASK: Collin Shirley (1); Carson Stadnyk (1); Kohl Bauml (1); Layne

Young (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By MRU SASK
1st 1:50 Sask Collin Shirley Logan McVeigh, Gordie Ballhorn 0 1
1st 2:29 Sask Layne Young Levi Cable, Sam Ruopp 0 2
1st 11:20 MRU Connor Rankin Brad Kennedy, Andrew Fyten 1 2
1st 15:11 MRU Jesse Lees , 2 2
2nd 4:24 MRU Keegan lverson Ryley Lindgren, Chris Gerrie 3 2
2nd 12:45 Sask Kohl Bauml Gordie Ballhorn, Levi Cable 3 3
3rd 1:37 MRU Jesse Lees Nic Sicoly, Keegan Iverson 4 3
3rd 2:25 MRU Connor Rankin Connor Blake, Jesse Lees 5 3
3rd 3:04 Sask Carson Stadnyk Wyatt Johnson, Evan Fiala 5 4
Mount Royal Power Plays Saskatchewan Power Plays
No data to report.
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:51 18:51 02:00 0 0 -
2nd 01:24 03:24 02:00 0 (0] -
2nd 09:51 11:30 01:39 0 0 -
2nd 16:16 18:16 02:00 0 (0] ==
3rd 01:55 02:55 01:00 0 0 -
3rd 05:25 08:14 02:49 0 0 -
3rd 19:28 20:00 00:32 0 0 -
12:00 (o} (o} 0
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MRU Ryley Lindgren 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  1:41 PP
1st MRU Nic Sicoly 02:00 KNEEING MINOR  7:06 PP
1st MRU Jamal Watson 02:00 HOLDING MINOR  12:30 PP
1st Sask Justin Ball 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:51 PP
2nd Sask Jordan Tkatch 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 1:24 PP
2nd Sask Layne Young 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:51 PP
2nd MRU Jesse Lees 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  11:30 PP
2nd MRU Andrew Fyten 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:14
2nd MRU Mitch Lipon 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 16:14
2nd Sask Taran Kozun 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:14
2nd Sask Carson Stadnyk 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:16 PP
2nd MRU Keegan lverson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:29 PP
3rd Sask Donovan Neuls 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 1:55 PP
3rd Sask Carson Stadnyk 02:00 HOLDING MINOR  3:25
3rd MRU Kade Jensen 02:00 HOLDING OPP. STICK MINOR  3:25 PP
3rd Sask Carson Stadnyk 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  3:25 PP
3rd Sask Carson Stadnyk 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  18:39 PP
3rd Sask Tanner Lishchynsky 02:00 INTER. ON GOALTENDER MINOR 19:28 PP
MISCON
3rd Sask Wyatt Johnson 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT DUCT 19:29




Mount Royal 5

Individual

Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
2 Jamal Watson 0] 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2
3 Tyson Helgesen 0 0 (0] 0 (0] 3 0 - -
7  Jesse Lees 2 1 1 0] 1 6 +1 - 1-2
10 Nic Sicoly 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2
11 Andrew Fyten 0 1 0 0] 0 3 0 - 1-2
12  Mitch Lipon 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2
13 Josh Bly 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - -
14 Keegan lverson 1 1 0 1 (0] 2 +1 = 1-2
16 Connor Blake 0 1 0 0] 0 2 +2 - -
17 Ryley Lindgren (0} 1 0 0 (0] 4 0 - 1-2
18 Brad Kennedy 0] 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -
19 Connor Chartier 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
22 Brandan Arnold 0 0 0 6] 0] 2 ] - -
23 Nolan Yaremko 0 0 0 0 (0] 0 +1 - -
24 Kade Jensen 0 0 0 6] 0] 0 +2 - 1-2
26 Riley Shamray 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 - -
27 Connor Rankin 2 0 1 0] 1 2 +2 - -
28 Chris Gerrie 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - -
33 Riley Morris 0 0 0 0] 0] 0 ] - -
35 Wyatt Hoflin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 5 8 2 1 2 31 10 0-0 8-16
Saskatchewan 4
Pos #  Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen
2  Sam Ruopp 0 1 0 0 6] 2 6] - -
3  Gordie Ballhorn 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7  Shane Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - -
8 Tanner Lishchynsky 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - 1-2
9 Jordan Tkatch 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2
10 Levi Cable 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 Collin Shirley 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
12  Justin Ball 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2
14 Logan McVeigh 0 1 0 0 6] 1 6] - -
15 Jared Dmytriw 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 = =
16 Carson Stadnyk 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - 4-8
17 Donovan Neuls 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2
19 Kohl Bauml 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
20 Layne Young 1 0 0 0 (0] 1 +1 - 1-2
22  Andrew Johnson 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 -1 - -
26 Wyatt Johnson 0 1 0 0 0 3 -2 - 1-10
27 Evan Fiala 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 - -
29 Cody Spagrud 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - -
31 Taran Kozun 0 0 0 0 0 0 6] - 1-2
32  Travis Child 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
Total 5 8 2 1 2 31 10 0-0 8-16
Mount Royal Goalkeeping Saskatchewan Goalkeeping
De
# Player Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total # Player c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total
33 Riley Morris 60:00 4 0 9 6 4 19 31 Taran Kozun L 59:56 5 0 7 10 9 26
35 Wyatt Hoflin 0:00 0O 0O 0 0 O 0 32 Travis Child 0:00 0O O O O o 0
Totals 4 0 9 6 4 19 Totals 4 0 9 6 4 19

Mount Royal Faceoffs
No data to report.

Saskatchewan Faceoffs
No data to report.






0-0

0-0

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-2

0-2

0-2

0-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

1-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

2-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

PP
SASK

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

Play By Play

Period #1 Plays
[01:41] Penalty on Ryley Lindgren MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[01:41] Start power play for Sask.

[01:50] GOAL by Sask Collin Shirley (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Logan McVeigh and Gordie Ballhorn, On ice for

Sask: , On ice for MRU: , goal humber 1 for season.
Mount Royal 0, Saskatchewan 1

[01:50] Ryley Lindgren (MRU) penalty complete.

[01:50] End power play for Sask.

[02:29] GOAL by Sask Layne Young, Assist by Levi Cable and Sam Ruopp, On ice for Sask: Sam Ruopp; Levi Cable; Kohl
Bauml; Layne Young; Evan Fiala, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Tyson Helgesen; Keegan Iverson; Ryley Lindgren; Riley

Shamray, goal number 1 for season.
Mount Royal 0, Saskatchewan 2
[07:06] Penalty on Nic Sicoly MRU 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

[07:06] Start power play for Sask.
[09:06] Nic Sicoly (MRU) penalty complete.

[09:06] End power play for Sask.

[11:20] GOAL by MRU Connor Rankin, Assist by Brad Kennedy and Andrew Fyten, On ice for MRU: Andrew Fyten; Connor
Blake; Brad Kennedy; Kade Jensen; Connor Rankin, On ice for Sask: Gordie Ballhorn; Shane Collins; Justin Ball; Carson

Stadnyk; Wyatt Johnson, goal number 1 for season.
Mount Royal 1, Saskatchewan 2
[12:30] Penalty on Jamal Watson MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[12:30] Start power play for Sask.
[14:30] Jamal Watson (MRU) penalty complete.

[14:30] End power play for Sask.

[15:11] GOAL by MRU Jesse Lees, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Connor Blake; Connor Chartier; Nolan Yaremko; Connor
Rankin, On ice for Sask: Tanner Lishchynsky; Jordan Tkatch; Donovan Neuls; Andrew Johnson; Cody Spagrud, goal number 1

for season.
Mount Royal 2, Saskatchewan 2
[16:51] Penalty on Justin Ball Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[16:51] Start power play for MRU.
[18:51] Justin Ball (Sask) penalty complete.

[18:51] End power play for MRU.
Period #2 Plays
[01:24] Penalty on Jordan Tkatch Sask 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

[01:24] Start power play for MRU.
[03:24] Jordan Tkatch (Sask) penalty complete.

[03:24] End power play for MRU.

[04:24] GOAL by MRU Keegan lverson, Assist by Ryley Lindgren and Chris Gerrie, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Tyson
Helgesen; Keegan lverson; Ryley Lindgren; Chris Gerrie, On ice for Sask: Sam Ruopp; Justin Ball; Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt

Johnson; Evan Fiala, goal number 1 for season.
Mount Royal 3, Saskatchewan 2
[09:51] Penalty on Layne Young Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[09:51] Start power play for MRU.
[11:30] Penalty on Jesse Lees MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[11:30] End power play for MRU.
[11:51] Layne Young (Sask) penalty complete.

[11:51] Start power play for Sask.

[12:45] GOAL by Sask Kohl Bauml (POWER PLAY), Assist by Gordie Ballhorn and Levi Cable, On ice for Sask: , On ice for

MRU: , goal humber 1 for season.



3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

3-3

4-3

4-3

5-3

5-3

5-4
5-4

5-4
5-4

5-4
5-4

5-4

5-4

5-4
5-4

5-4
5-4

5-4
5-4

5-4

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
MRU

PP
SASK

Mount Royal 3, Saskatchewan 3
[12:45] Jesse Lees (MRU) penalty complete.

[12:45] End power play for Sask.

[16:14] Penalty on Andrew Fyten MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:14] Penalty on Mitch Lipon MRU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
[16:14] Penalty on Taran Kozun Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:16] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[16:16] Start power play for MRU.
[18:14] Mitch Lipon (MRU) penalty complete.
[18:14] Taran Kozun (Sask) penalty complete.

[18:16] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.

[18:16] End power play for MRU.
[18:52] Andrew Fyten (MRU) penalty complete.
[19:29] Penalty on Keegan Iverson MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[19:29] Start power play for Sask.
Period #3 Plays

[01:29] Keegan lverson (MRU) penalty complete.

[01:29] End power play for Sask.

[01:37] GOAL by MRU Jesse Lees, Assist by Nic Sicoly and Keegan lverson, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Nic Sicoly; Josh Bly;
Keegan lIverson; Kade Jensen, On ice for Sask: Shane Collins; Tanner Lishchynsky; Levi Cable; Kohl Bauml; Wyatt Johnson,
goal number 2 for season.

Mount Royal 4, Saskatchewan 3
[01:55] Penalty on Donovan Neuls Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[01:55] Start power play for MRU.

[02:25] GOAL by MRU Connor Rankin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Blake and Jesse Lees, On ice for MRU: , On ice for
Sask: , goal number 2 for season.

Mount Royal 5, Saskatchewan 3
[02:55] Donovan Neuls (Sask) penalty complete.
[02:55] End power play for MRU.
[03:04] GOAL by Sask Carson Stadnyk, Assist by Wyatt Johnson and Evan Fiala, On ice for Sask: Gordie Ballhorn; Justin Ball;

Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt Johnson; Evan Fiala, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Andrew Fyten; Mitch Lipon; Brad Kennedy; Riley
Shamray, goal number 1 for season.

Mount Royal 5, Saskatchewan 4
[03:25] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for HOLDING.
[03:25] Penalty on Kade Jensen MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).

[03:25] Start power play for Sask.
[03:25] Penalty on Layne Young Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[03:25] End power play for Sask.
[05:25] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.

[05:25] Kade Jensen (MRU) penalty complete.
[05:25] Start power play for MRU.
[08:14] Layne Young (Sask) penalty complete.

[08:14] End power play for MRU.
[18:39] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[18:39] Start power play for MRU.
[19:28] Penalty on Tanner Lishchynsky Sask 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).

[19:28] Start power play for MRU.
[19:29] Penalty on Wyatt Johnson Sask 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.

[20:00] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.



5-4

5-4
5-4

PP
SASK

PP
SASK

[20:00] Tanner Lishchynsky (Sask) penalty complete.

[20:00] End power play for MRU.
[20:00] Wyatt Johnson (Sask) penalty complete.



