Mount Royal -vs- Saskatchewan 9/27/2019 at Saskatchewan

Date: 9/27/2019 Start: 7:00PM **Time:** 2:24 Attendance: 1155 Location: Saskatchewan

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Mount Royal	2	1	2	5
Saskatchewan	2	1	1	4

MRU: Jesse Lees (2); Connor Rankin (2); Keegan Iverson (1) SASK: Collin Shirley (1); Carson Stadnyk (1); Kohl Bauml (1); Layne

Young (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	MRU	SASK
1st	1:50	Sask	Collin Shirley	Logan McVeigh, Gordie Ballhorn	0	1
1st	2:29	Sask	Layne Young	Levi Cable, Sam Ruopp	0	2
1st	11:20	MRU	Connor Rankin	Brad Kennedy, Andrew Fyten	1	2
1st	15:11	MRU	Jesse Lees	1	2	2
2nd	4:24	MRU	Keegan Iverson	Ryley Lindgren, Chris Gerrie	3	2
2nd	12:45	Sask	Kohl Bauml	Gordie Ballhorn, Levi Cable	3	3
3rd	1:37	MRU	Jesse Lees	Nic Sicoly, Keegan Iverson	4	3
3rd	2:25	MRU	Connor Rankin	Connor Blake, Jesse Lees	5	3
3rd	3:04	Sask	Carson Stadnyk	Wyatt Johnson, Evan Fiala	5	4

Mount Royal Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	16:51	18:51	02:00	0	0	
2nd	01:24	03:24	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:51	11:30	01:39	0	0	
2nd	16:16	18:16	02:00	0	0	
3rd	01:55	02:55	01:00	0	0	
3rd	05:25	08:14	02:49	0	0	
3rd	19:28	20:00	00:32	0	0	
			12:00	0	0	0

Saskatchewan Power Plays

No data to report.

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	MRU	Ryley Lindgren	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	1:41	PP
1st	MRU	Nic Sicoly	02:00	KNEEING	MINOR	7:06	PP
1st	MRU	Jamal Watson	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	12:30	PP
1st	Sask	Justin Ball	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	16:51	PP
2nd	Sask	Jordan Tkatch	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	1:24	PP
2nd	Sask	Layne Young	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:51	PP
2nd	MRU	Jesse Lees	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	11:30	PP
2nd	MRU	Andrew Fyten	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:14	
2nd	MRU	Mitch Lipon	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	16:14	
2nd	Sask	Taran Kozun	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:14	
2nd	Sask	Carson Stadnyk	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:16	PP
2nd	MRU	Keegan Iverson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:29	PP
3rd	Sask	Donovan Neuls	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	1:55	PP
3rd	Sask	Carson Stadnyk	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	3:25	
3rd	MRU	Kade Jensen	02:00	HOLDING OPP. STICK	MINOR	3:25	PP
3rd	Sask	Carson Stadnyk	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	3:25	PP
3rd	Sask	Carson Stadnyk	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:39	PP
3rd	Sask	Tanner Lishchynsky	02:00	INTER. ON GOALTENDER	MINOR	19:28	PP
3rd	Sask	Wyatt Johnson	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCON DUCT	19:29	

Individual

Mount Royal 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Jamal Watson	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2
	3	Tyson Helgesen	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	7	Jesse Lees	2	1	1	0	1	6	+1	-	1-2
	10	Nic Sicoly	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	1-2
	11	Andrew Fyten	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2
	12	Mitch Lipon	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2
	13	Josh Bly	0	0	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	14	Keegan Iverson	1	1	0	1	0	2	+1	-	1-2
	16	Connor Blake	0	1	0	0	0	2	+2	-	-
	17	Ryley Lindgren	0	1	0	0	0	4	0	-	1-2
	18	Brad Kennedy	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	19	Connor Chartier	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	22	Brandan Arnold	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	23	Nolan Yaremko	0	0	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	24	Kade Jensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	+2	-	1-2
	26	Riley Shamray	0	0	0	0	0	1	-2	-	-
	27	Connor Rankin	2	0	1	0	1	2	+2	-	-
	28	Chris Gerrie	0	1	0	0	0	0	+1	-	-
	33	Riley Morris	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
	35	Wyatt Hoflin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-
		Total	5	8	2	1	2	31	10	0-0	8-16

Saskatchewan 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen
	2	Sam Ruopp	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	3	Gordie Ballhorn	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	7	Shane Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	-2	-	-
	8	Tanner Lishchynsky	0	0	0	0	0	2	-2	-	1-2
	9	Jordan Tkatch	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2
	10	Levi Cable	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	11	Collin Shirley	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	12	Justin Ball	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	-	1-2
	14	Logan McVeigh	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-
	15	Jared Dmytriw	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-
	16	Carson Stadnyk	1	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	4-8
	17	Donovan Neuls	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	1-2
	19	Kohl Bauml	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-
	20	Layne Young	1	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2
	22	Andrew Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	26	Wyatt Johnson	0	1	0	0	0	3	-2	-	1-10
	27	Evan Fiala	0	1	0	0	0	2	+1	-	-
	29	Cody Spagrud	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-
	31	Taran Kozun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2
	32	Travis Child	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_
		Total	5	8	2	1	2	31	10	0-0	8-16

Mount Royal Goalkeeping

De # Player Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total С 33 Riley Morris 60:00 4 0 9 6 4 19 35 Wyatt Hoflin 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 Totals 0 19 6

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player		С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 Taran Koz	un	L	59:56	5	0	7	10	9	26
32 Travis Chi	ld		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals				4	0	9	6	4	19

Mount Royal Faceoffs

No data to report.

Saskatchewan Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

		Play by Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[01:41] Penalty on Ryley Lindgren MRU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP SASK	[01:41] Start power play for Sask.
0-0		[01:50] GOAL by Sask Collin Shirley (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Logan McVeigh and Gordie Ballhorn, On ice for Sask: , On ice for MRU: , goal number 1 for season.
		Mount Royal 0, Saskatchewan 1
0-1	PP MRU	[01:50] Ryley Lindgren (MRU) penalty complete.
0-1	PP MRU	[01:50] End power play for Sask.
0-1		[02:29] GOAL by Sask Layne Young, Assist by Levi Cable and Sam Ruopp, On ice for Sask: Sam Ruopp; Levi Cable; Kohl Bauml; Layne Young; Evan Fiala, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Tyson Helgesen; Keegan Iverson; Ryley Lindgren; Riley Shamray, goal number 1 for season.
		Mount Royal 0, Saskatchewan 2
0-2	DD	[07:06] Penalty on Nic Sicoly MRU 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP SASK	[07:06] Start power play for Sask.
0-2	PP SASK	[09:06] Nic Sicoly (MRU) penalty complete.
0-2	PP SASK	[09:06] End power play for Sask.
0-2		[11:20] GOAL by MRU Connor Rankin, Assist by Brad Kennedy and Andrew Fyten, On ice for MRU: Andrew Fyten; Connor Blake; Brad Kennedy; Kade Jensen; Connor Rankin, On ice for Sask: Gordie Ballhorn; Shane Collins; Justin Ball; Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt Johnson, goal number 1 for season.
		Mount Royal 1, Saskatchewan 2
1-2	PP	[12:30] Penalty on Jamal Watson MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-2	SASK	[12:30] Start power play for Sask.
1-2	PP SASK PP	[14:30] Jamal Watson (MRU) penalty complete.
1-2	SASK	[14:30] End power play for Sask.
1-2		[15:11] GOAL by MRU Jesse Lees, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Connor Blake; Connor Chartier; Nolan Yaremko; Connor Rankin, On ice for Sask: Tanner Lishchynsky; Jordan Tkatch; Donovan Neuls; Andrew Johnson; Cody Spagrud, goal number 1 for season.
		Mount Royal 2, Saskatchewan 2
2-2	PP	[16:51] Penalty on Justin Ball Sask 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-2	MRU PP	[16:51] Start power play for MRU.
2-2	MRU	[18:51] Justin Ball (Sask) penalty complete.
2-2	PP MRU	[18:51] End power play for MRU.
		Period #2 Plays
2-2	DD	[01:24] Penalty on Jordan Tkatch Sask 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP MRU	[01:24] Start power play for MRU.
2-2	PP MRU	[03:24] Jordan Tkatch (Sask) penalty complete.
2-2	PP MRU	[03:24] End power play for MRU.
2-2		[04:24] GOAL by MRU Keegan Iverson, Assist by Ryley Lindgren and Chris Gerrie, On ice for MRU: Jamal Watson; Tyson Helgesen; Keegan Iverson; Ryley Lindgren; Chris Gerrie, On ice for Sask: Sam Ruopp; Justin Ball; Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt Johnson; Evan Fiala, goal number 1 for season.
		Mount Royal 3, Saskatchewan 2
3-2	DD	[09:51] Penalty on Layne Young Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-2	PP MRU	[09:51] Start power play for MRU.
3-2	PP	[11:30] Penalty on Jesse Lees MRU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
3-2	MRU PP	[11:30] End power play for MRU.
3-2	MRU PP	[11:51] Layne Young (Sask) penalty complete.
3-2	MRU	[11:51] Start power play for Sask. [12:45] GOAL by Sask Kohl Bauml (POWER PLAY), Assist by Gordie Ballhorn and Levi Cable, On ice for Sask:, On ice for
3-2		MRU: , goal number 1 for season.

		Mount Royal 3, Saskatchewan 3
3-3	PP MRU	[12:45] Jesse Lees (MRU) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-3 3-3	MRU	[12:45] End power play for Sask. [16:14] Penalty on Andrew Fyten MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-3 3-3		[16:14] Penalty on Mitch Lipon MRU 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT. [16:14] Penalty on Taran Kozun Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
3-3		[16:14] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP MRU	[16:16] Start power play for MRU.
3-3		[18:14] Mitch Lipon (MRU) penalty complete.
3-3	PP	[18:14] Taran Kozun (Sask) penalty complete.
3-3	SASK PP	[18:16] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.
3-3 3-3	SASK	[18:16] End power play for MRU. [18:52] Andrew Fyten (MRU) penalty complete.
3-3		[19:29] Penalty on Keegan Iverson MRU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP SASK	[19:29] Start power play for Sask.
		Period #3 Plays
3-3	PP MRU	[01:29] Keegan Iverson (MRU) penalty complete.
3-3	PP MRU	[01:29] End power play for Sask.
		[01:37] GOAL by MRU Jesse Lees, Assist by Nic Sicoly and Keegan Iverson, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Nic Sicoly; Josh Bly; Keegan Iverson; Kade Jensen, On ice for Sask: Shane Collins; Tanner Lishchynsky; Levi Cable; Kohl Bauml; Wyatt Johnson,
3-3		goal number 2 for season.
4-3		Mount Royal 4, Saskatchewan 3 [01:55] Penalty on Donovan Neuls Sask 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
4-3	PP MRU	[01:55] Start power play for MRU.
4-3	WINCO	[02:25] GOAL by MRU Connor Rankin (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Blake and Jesse Lees, On ice for MRU: , On ice for Sask: , goal number 2 for season.
4-3		Mount Royal 5, Saskatchewan 3
5-3	PP SASK	[02:55] Donovan Neuls (Sask) penalty complete.
5-3	PP SASK	[02:55] End power play for MRU.
		[03:04] GOAL by Sask Carson Stadnyk, Assist by Wyatt Johnson and Evan Fiala, On ice for Sask: Gordie Ballhorn; Justin Ball; Carson Stadnyk; Wyatt Johnson; Evan Fiala, On ice for MRU: Jesse Lees; Andrew Fyten; Mitch Lipon; Brad Kennedy; Riley
5-3		Shamray, goal number 1 for season.
5-4		Mount Royal 5, Saskatchewan 4 [03:25] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for HOLDING.
5-4	DD	[03:25] Penalty on Kade Jensen MRU 2 minutes for HOLDING OPP. STICK, (power play opp).
5-4	PP SASK	[03:25] Start power play for Sask.
5-4	PP	[03:25] Penalty on Layne Young Sask 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
5-4 5-4	SASK	[03:25] End power play for Sask. [05:25] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.
5-4	PP MRU	[05:25] Kade Jensen (MRU) penalty complete.
5-4	PP MRU	[05:25] Start power play for MRU.
	PP	
5-4	MRU PP	[08:14] Layne Young (Sask) penalty complete.
5-4 5-4	MRU	[08:14] End power play for MRU. [18:39] Penalty on Carson Stadnyk Sask 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
5-4	PP MRU	[18:39] Start power play for MRU.
5-4	DD	[19:28] Penalty on Tanner Lishchynsky Sask 2 minutes for INTER. ON GOALTENDER, (power play opp).
5-4	PP MRU	[19:28] Start power play for MRU.
5-4	PP	[19:29] Penalty on Wyatt Johnson Sask 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
5-4	SASK	[20:00] Carson Stadnyk (Sask) penalty complete.

PP
SASK [20:00] Tanner Lishchynsky (Sask) penalty complete.
PP
SASK [20:00] End power play for MRU.
[20:00] Wyatt Johnson (Sask) penalty complete.